Opportunities for profitability are increasing in the core operations relating to printing and storage
solutions and in the OEM segment through the creation of two customer-focused units. The long-
term financial goals, as established in conjunction with the exchange listing, remain unchanged.

 5

Events after the closing date
In January 2001, Axis signed an agreement with Canon’s sales company in Japan for three different
Bluetooth™ products, including the AXIS 9010 access point and a print server. The initial order value is
about SEK 4 M, making it the first volume order in Axis’ new business area. The first deliveries are
expected to take place in April 2001.

Dividend
The Board of Directors proposes that the company should pay no dividend for the fiscal year 2000.

Annual General Meeting
The Annual General Meeting will be held on May 23, 2001.

Lund, February 12, 2001

Board of Directors

BLUETOOTH is a registered trademark owned by Telefon AB LM Ericsson and licensed to Axis
Communications.

 6

Sales by region   1999
   2000 8 months
SEK 000s May–July Aug.- Oct. Nov.–Dec. 8 months pro forma
EMEA (Europe, Middle East,
Africa) 78,420 84,975 87,340 250,735 264,988
Americas (North, South,
Central) 46,900 57,531 29,826 134,257 136,797
Asia 36,841 40,631 31,187 108,659 79,363
TOTAL 162,161 183,137 148,353 493,651 481,148

Sales by business area   1999
   2000 8 months
SEK 000s May–July Aug.–Oct. Nov.–Dec. 8 months pro forma
Document 85,325 87,793 68,367 241,485 290,917
   of which OEM 24,912 21,826 23,799 70,537 53,074
Camera 41,002 55,628 40,282 136,912 48,163
Storage 14,983 18,583 14,443 48,009 98,512
Technology 128 463 1,043 1,634 –
Other 2,012 3,038 16,547 21,597 6,163
ThinServer products, total 143,450 165,505 140,682 449,637 443,755
Mobile Internet 134 515 521 1,170 –
Netch 18,577 17,117 7,150 42,844 37,393
TOTAL 162,161 183,137 148,353 493,651 481,148

Growth by business area* 2000
 May–July Aug.–Oct. Nov.–Dec. 8 months
Document –12.9% –27.2% –5.6% –17.0%
   of which OEM 208.3% –10.1% 14.9% 32.9%
Camera 132.9% 190.5% 253.2% 184.3%
Storage –59.8% –52.5% –34.6% –51.3%
Technology – – – –
Other –4.5% 96.1% 560.0% 250.4%
ThinServer products, total –7.4% –8.2% 29.7% 1.3%
Mobile Internet – – – –
Netch 34.2% 38.2% –36.0% 14.6%
TOTAL –3.9% –5.0% 24.0% 2.6%
*In relation to the corresponding period in the preceding year.

Operating profit/loss 2000
SEK 000s May–July Aug.–Oct. Nov. –Dec. 8 months
ThinServer products –12,135 –5,760 6,370 –11,525
 –8.5% –3.5% 4.5% –2.6%
Mobile Internet –21,365 –20,429 –25,541 –67,335
Groupwide costs –11,755 –9,326 –8,207 –29,288
Operating loss Axis, excl. Netch –45,255 –35,515 –27,378 –108,148
 –31.5% –21.4% –19.4% –24.0%

 7

Operating loss, Netch –14,897 –15,114 –16,966 –46,977
Netch non-recurring costs   –9,900 –9,900
TOTAL –60,152 –50,629 –54,244 –165,025

Change in liquid funds
SEK 000s May–Dec.
Liquid funds on opening date 12,419
New share issue 445,520
Amortization of loans –111,459
Cash flow from operations, including Netch –113,993
Investment in nBand Communications –20,005
Other investments in tangible and intangible assets –18,460
Other 1,971
Liquid funds on closing date 195,993

Income statement  1999 2000
 2000 8 months 12 months
SEK 000s 8 months pro forma pro forma 1999/2000 1998/1999
Net sales 493,651 481,148 707,686 695,183 559,789
   of which Netch 42,844 37,393 66,154 60,703 –
Cost of goods
and services sold –283,356 –208,864 –397,921 –323,429 –238,835